r r z  S G S - T H O M S O N  T E B 1 0 3 3
^ 7 #  T E F 1 0 3 3  -  T E C 1  0 3 3
BIPOLAR DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
■  LOW DISTORTION RATIO
■  LOW NOISE
■  VERY LOW SUPPLY CURRENT
■  LOW INPUT OFFSET CURRENT
■  VERY LOW INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE

LCC20
(Tricecop (LCC))
ORDER CODES
Part
Num ber
Tem perature
Range
Package
N D GC
TEB1033 0 °C to + 70 °C • •
TEF1033 -  40 °C to + 105 °C • •
TEC1033 -  55 °C to + 125 °C •
Examples :TEB1033N, TEC1033GC
PIN CONNECTIONS (top views)
DIP8/S08
[ 7 ^ s :
C 2 n
C 3 6 ]
c * s h
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - Vc c
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - V cc
LCC20
1 -NC
2 - Output 1
3 - NC
4 - NC
5 - Inverting input 1
6 - NC
7 - Non-inverting input 1
8 - NC
9 - NC
10 - Vcc
12 - Non-Inverting input 2
13-  NC
14-  NC
15 - Inverting Input 2
16-NC
17 - Output 2
18-  NC
19-  NC
2 0 -  V cc
December 1988 1/9
TEB1033-TEF1033-TEC1033
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage ± 18 V
V, Input Voltage ± Vcc V
V ID Differential Input Voltage ± (Vcc -1 ) V
P tot Power Dissipation
TEB1033D, TEF1033D 400
mW
TEB1033N 665
TEC1033GC 665
Toper Operating Free-air Temperature Range
TEB1033 0 to + 70
“C
TEF1033 -  40 to + 105
TEC1033 — 55 to + 125
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -  55 to + 150 °C
BLO CK DIAGRAM
(1/2 TEB1033I
Case Outputs Inverting
Inputs
Non-inverting
Inputs Vcc Vcc N. C.
DIP8
S08 1,7 2. 6 3. 5 8 4